Utilities Rate Advisory Commission
05/12/2010

Item 3 - Prop 218 Notification for Proposed
Rate Adjustments for Loose-in-the-Street
Collection

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES
SOLID WASTE RATES APPROVED FOR FY2010 AND FY2011

FY10 FY11
Description Level of Service Rates Rates
|. GARDEN REFUSE COLLECTICN (LAWN & GARDEN])
Residential Services - Non-Containerized
Single family residence Weekly 12.41 13.71
Two family residence Weekly 18.03 21.03
Multi-Family Residential Units
3-5 units Weekly 20.63 2280
6-10 units Weekly 27.59 30.49
11-25 units Weekly 34.49 38.11
26-50 units Weekly 41.39 4574
Residential Services - Containerized
Single family residence {1 to 4 units) Weekly - Per unit 9.37 10.35
Additional can Weekly - Per unit 5.16 5.70
Non-Residential/lCommercial Services - Non Containerized
Multi-Family Residential Units - 51 units and over Weekly 48.29 53.36
2 cubic yards Weekly 34.49 38.11
3 cubic yards Weekly 41.39 4574
4 cubic yards Weekly 48.29 53.36
Non-Residential/Commercial Services - Containerized
96 gal can 1 pickup/wk 9.37 10.35

Note: Lawn and Garden loose in the street (non-containerized) collection is a periodic service. Service is generally
provided on a weekly basis throughout the year, with exception of "leaf season” where fewer collections may occur.

il. STREET SWEEPING

Residential Services

Single family residence Quarterly 1.34 1.34
Two family residence Quarterly 2142 2.12
Multi-Family Residential Units
3-5 units Quarterly 3.80 3.80
6-50 units Quarterly 4.10 4.10
51 units and over Quarterly 4.38 4.38

Commercial Services
Per commercial premise Quarterly 4.38 4.38
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Miscellaneous Services
AdHoc Street Sweeping Requests

Il. RECYCLING SERVICES

Residential Services
Commingled 32, 64, or 86 gallon can

Per hour

Weekly - Per Unit

Note: Disabled Service is provided to a qualified residence at same rates as non-disabled,

Non-Residential/Commerciai (WITH GARBAGE SERVICES)
1 yard commingled bin
2 yard commingled bin
3 yard commingled bin
4 yard commingled bin
Multi-family/commercial commingled can

Note: Bin service is available to residential customers at the Non-
Residential/lCommercial rates.

Non-Residential/Commercial (WITHOUT GARBAGE SERVICES)
1 yard commingled bin
2 yard commingled bin
3 yard commingled bin
4 yard commingled bin
Multi-family/commercial commingled can

V. GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE

Residential Services
Auto-lift 96 gallon
Additional Auto-lift 96 gallon
Auto-lift 64 gallon
Additional Auto-lift 64 gallon
Auto-lift 32 gallon
Additional Auto-lift 32 gatlon
Extra bag (5 - 6 bags)
Extra bag (3 - 4 bags)
Extra bag (1 - 2 bags)

1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk

1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk
1 pickup/wk

Weekly - Per unit
Weekly - Per unit
Weekly - Per unit
Weekly - Per unit
Weekly - Per unit
Weekly - Per unit
Per pickup
Per pickup
Per pickup

Note: Disabled Service provided to qualified residence at same rates as non-disabled.

Collection on special call (autolift) 96-gallon

Collection on special call additional 96-galion can or extra bags (5 -6
bags)

Collection on spegcial call (autolift) 64-gallon

Collection on special call additional 64-gallon can or extra bags (3 - 4

Per pickup
Per pickup

Per pickup
Per pickup

303.40

4.58

28.75
39.21
52.28
58.81
13.07

36.60
48.35
60.12
67.86
13.07

19.90
16.79
16.35
14.20
12.41
12.27
11.62

9.03

7.74

34.21

18.08
31.00
15.81

303.40

513

32.20
43.92
58.55
65.87
14.64

40.99
54.15
67.33
76.12
14.64

21.49
18.13
17.66
15.34
13.40
13.25
12.55

9.75

8.36

36.956

19.563
33.48
17.07



bags)
Collection on special call (autolift} 32-gallon

Collection on special call additional 32-gallon can or extra bags {1 - 2
bags)

Dormant Service (Fee to stop garbage & recycling charges temporarily)
Dormant Service Fee (vacant residences)

Manual Service 32 gal or less non-curb®

Manual Service 33-40 gal non-curb*

Manual Service 32 gal or less curbside

Manual Service 33-40 gal curbside

Manual Service Collection on special call - 40 gal or less
Each additional can

* “Non-curb” is defined as container placement more than 6 feet from curb.

Multi-Family (5 units and above)/Commercial Services

Auto-lift 96 gallon
Additional Auto-lift 96 gallon
Auto-lift 64 gallon
Additionat Auto-lift 64 galion
Auto-lift 32 gallon
Additional Auto-lift 32 galion

Automated collection on special call
96-gallon automated can
64-galion automated can
32-gallon automated can

1 yd bin locse
1 yd bin compacted

Per pickup
Per pickup

One-time
Monthly

1 pickupfwk
2 pickupsiwk
3 pickupsiwk

Additional can/pickup
1 pickup/wk

2 pickupsfwk

3 pickups/wk

Additional can/pickup
1 pickup/wk

2 pickupsfwk

3 pickupsiwk

Additional can/pickup
1 pickup/wk

2 pickupsiwk

3 pickupsiwk

Additional can/pickup
per pickup
per pickup

per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk

per pickup

per pickup

per pickup

Each additional can
per pickup/wk

per pickupfwk

27.76

14.20

64.56
6.00

29.91
59.25
77.79

14.46
32.61
65.28
87.09

18.74
20.48
41.00
80.94

10.38
22.66
45.38
68.03

13.34
40.48
16.28

27.93
21.48
2513
19.59
21.48
18.79

36.57
31.81
27.63
23.60
68.88
142.88

29.98

15.34

68.72
6.48

32.30
63.99
84.01

15.62
35.22
70.50
94.06

20.24
2212
44.28
65.82

11.21
24.47
49.01
73.47

14.41
43.72
16.51

30.16
23.20
27.14
21.16
23.20
20.29

38.560
34.35
29.73
25.38
74.39
154.31




2 yd hin loose

2 yd bin compacted

3 yd bin loose

3 yd bin compacted

4 yd bin loose

4 yd bin compacted

5 yd bin loose

5 yd hin compacted

6 yd bin loose

6 yd bin compacted

8 yd bin loose

8 yd bin compacted

10 yd roll-off box loose

10 yd roll-off box compacted
20 yd roll-off box loose

20 yd roll-off box compacted
25 yd roll-off box compacted
30 yd roll-off box loose

30 yd roll-off box compacted
35 yd roll-off box compacted
40 yd roll-off box loose

40 yd roll-off box compacted

Note: Bin service is available to residential customers at the Multi-
Family/Commercial rates.
Three (3) months continuous service is required for Commercial Bin Service

Traiter
Two-person route surcharge

"Non-curh" is defined as confainer placement more than 6 feet from curb.

Manual Cans Service 32 gal or less
Each additional can 32 gal or less
Manual Cans Service 33-40 gal
Each additional can 33-40 gal
Manual Cans Service 41-50 gal
Each additional can 41-50 gal
Manual Cans Service 51-60 gal
Each additional can 51-60 gal
Manual collection on special call 32 gai or less
Each additional can 32 gal or less

V. OLD SACRAMENTO SERVICE COURTS

per pickup/wk
per pickupfwk
per pickupfwk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickupfwk
per pickupfwk
per pickupiwk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk

5 pickups
per pickup/wk

per pickup/wk
per pickupfwk
per pickupiwk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk
per pickup/wk

per pickup/wk

per pickup/wk
per pickup
per pickup

90.15
181.65
111.42
160.24
132.71
198.51
154.00
209.23
175.26
268.70
248.36
424.95
409.59
581.15
409.34
967.79
1,145.66

900.01
1,319.66
1,455.25
1,047.21
1,692.13

49937
23.97

36.39
20.93
40.09
26.18
48.15
30.14
55.38
356.19
47.35
23.50

The property adjacent to each service court will be billed for solid waste service utilizing the following criteria:

Parcel size
Square footage of building

25%
50%

897.36
196,18
120.33
173.06
143.33
212.23
166.32
225.97
189.28
290.20
268.23
458.95
442 36
627.64
539.29
1,045.21
1,237.31

972.01
1,425.23
1,671.67
1,130.99
1,719.50

530.32
25.89

39.30
22.60
43.30
28.27
52.00
32.55
59.81
38.01
51.14
25.38



Front footage of building

Commercial 6 yd compact unit

Commercial 8 yd bin loose
Commercial 8 yd bin compacted

VI. SPECIAL GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES
Bins
1 cubic yard
2 cubic yards
3 cubic yards
4 cubic yards
5 cubic yards
6 cubic yards
Bins/Sunday
1 cubic yard
2 cubic yards
3 cubic yards
4 cubic yards
5 cubic yards
6 cubic yards
Roll-off containers (inert materials)
10 cubic yard
20 cubic yards
25 cubic yards
30 cubic yards
35 cubic yards
40 cubic yards
Rof#-off containers/Sunday
10 cubic yard
20 cubic yards
25 cubic yards
30 cubic yards
35 cubic yards
40 cubic yards
Deliver hin and pickup
4 cubic yard
2 cubic yards
3 cubic yards
4 cubic yards

25%

1 pickup

2 pickups
3 pickups
4 pickups
5 pickups
8 pickups

Special callf daily

Special callf Sunday
per pickup per week
per pickup per week

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

703.99
963.72
1,223.45
1.615.76
1,741.14
2,120.84
130.41
193.64
238.81
371.46

57.61
75.23
92.61
110.01
127.39
144.76

103.66
135.43

166.70

198.00
229.28
260.58

247.91
277.62
322.81
368.01
410.63
471.31

283.67
416.60
484.05
551.48
6816.94
684.40

116,17
150.48
185.22
220.00

760.31
1,040.82
1,321.33
1,745.02
1,880.43
2,300.23

140.84

20913

257.91

401.18

62.22
81.25
100.02
118.81
137.58
1566.34

111.95
146.26
180.04
213.84
247.62
281.43

267.74
299.83
348.63
397.45
443.48
509.01

306.36
449.93
522.77
595.60
666.30
739.15

124.38
162.52
200.04
237.60



Compactors
3 cubic yards
4 cubic yards
5 cubic yards
6 cubic yards
Compactors/Sunday
3 cubic yards
4 cubic yards
5 cubic yards
6 cubic yards
Compacted Roll-off container
10 cubic yard
20 cubic yards
25 cubic yards
30 cubic yards
35 cubic yards
40 cubic yards
Compacted Roll-off container/Sunday
10 cubic yard
20 cubic yards
25 cubic yards
30 cubic yards
35 cubic yards
40 cubic yards

Special cleanups/per hour {per worker)
Out of City limits charge for commercial bins/roli-offs services

Special waste hauling
10 cubic yards
20 cubic yards
25 cubic yards
30 cubic yards
35 cubic yards
40 cubic yards

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup
Sunday pickup

per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup
per pickup

117.84
166.72
10956.91
235.08

176.74
235.08
293.84
352.61

328.71
517,56
612.66
706.38
801.51
§95.21

645.63
807.04
068.45
1,319.66
1,4556.25
1,602.13

58.10

64.56

485.87
713.53
829.05
944.58
1,056.68
1,172.24

127.27
169.26
211.58
253.89

190.88
253.89
317.35
380.82

355.01
558.96
8661.67
762.89
865.63
966.83

697.28
871.60
1,045.93
1,425.23
1,571.67
1,718.50

62.75

69.72

524.74
770.61
89537
1,020.15
1,141.21
1,266.02
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