## CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SOLID WASTE RATES APPROVED FOR FY2010 AND FY2011

Description	Level of Service	FY10 Rates	FY11 Rates
I. GARDEN REFUSE COLLECTION (LAWN & GARDEN)			
Residential Services - Non-Containerized			
Single family residence	Weekly	12.41	13.71
Two family residence	Weekly	19.03	21.03
Multi-Family Residential Units			
3-5 units	Weekly	20.63	22,80
6-10 units	Weekly	27.59	30.49
11-25 units	Weekly	34.49	38.11
26-50 units	Weekly	41.39	45.74
Residential Services - Containerized			
Single family residence (1 to 4 units)	Weekly - Per unit	9.37	10.35
Additional can	Weekly - Per unit	5.16	5.70
Non-Residential/Commercial Services - Non Containerized			
Multi-Family Residential Units - 51 units and over	Weekly	48.29	53.36
2 cubic yards	Weekly	34.49	38.11
3 cubic yards	Weekly	41.39	45.74
4 cubic yards	Weekly	48.29	53.36
Non-Residential/Commercial Services - Containerized			
96 gal can	1 pickup/wk	9.37	10.35

Note: Lawn and Garden loose in the street (non-containerized) collection is a periodic service. Service is generally provided on a weekly basis throughout the year, with exception of "leaf season" where fewer collections may occur.

## **II. STREET SWEEPING**

Residential Services			
Single family residence	Quarterly	1.34	1.34
Two family residence	Quarterly	2.12	2.12
Multi-Family Residential Units			
3-5 units	Quarterly	3.80	3.80
6-50 units	Quarterly	4.10	4.10
51 units and over	Quarterly	4.38	4.38
Commercial Services			
Per commercial premise	Quarterly	4.38	4.38

<u>Miscellaneous Services</u> AdHoc Street Sweeping Requests	Per hour	303.40	303.40
III. RECYCLING SERVICES			
Residential Services			
Commingled 32, 64, or 96 gallon can	Weekly - Per Unit	4.58	5.13
Note: Disabled Service is provided to a qualified residence at same rates as	non-disabled.		
Non Residential/Commercial (MITH CAPRACE SERVICES)			
Non-Residential/Commercial (WITH GARBAGE SERVICES)	1 pickup/wk	28.75	32.20
1 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk	39.21	43.92
2 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk	52.28	43.52 58.55
3 yard commingled bin	• •	58.81	65.87
4 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk 1 pickup/wk	13.07	14.64
Multi-family/commercial commingled can	т ріскир/wk	13.07	14.04
Note: Bin service is available to residential customers at the Non- Residential/Commercial rates.			
Non-Residential/Commercial (WITHOUT GARBAGE SERVICES)	1 nickun/wk	36.60	40.99
1 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk	48.35	40,99 54.15
2 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk		67.33
3 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk	60.12	76.12
4 yard commingled bin	1 pickup/wk	67.96	
Multi-family/commercial commingled can	1 pickup/wk	13.07	14.64
IV. GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE			
Residential Services			
Auto-lift 96 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	19.90	21.49
Additional Auto-lift 96 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	16.79	18.13
Auto-lift 64 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	16.35	17.66
Additional Auto-lift 64 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	14.20	15.34
Auto-lift 32 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	12.41	13.40
Additional Auto-lift 32 gallon	Weekly - Per unit	12.27	13.25
Extra bag (5 - 6 bags)	Per pickup	11.62	12.55
Extra bag (3 - 4 bags)	Per pickup	9.03	9.75
Extra bag (1 - 2 bags)	Per pickup	7.74	8.36
Note: Disabled Service provided to qualified residence at same rates as nor	• •		
	Desalstern	~ . ~ .	00.05
Collection on special call (autolift) 96-gallon	Per pickup	34.21	36.95
Collection on special call additional 96-gallon can or extra bags (5 - 6	Per pickup	18.08	19.53
bags)	Per pickup	31.00	33.48
Collection on special call (autolift) 64-gallon	Per pickup		33.46 17.07
Collection on special call additional 64-gallon can or extra bags (3 - 4	r er hiorah	15.81	17.07

Collection on special call (autolift) 32-gallon	Per pickup	27.76	29.
Collection on special call additional 32-gallon can or extra bags (1 - 2	Per pickup		
ags)		14.20	15
Dormant Service (Fee to stop garbage & recycling charges temporarily)	One-time	64.56	69
Dormant Service Fee (vacant residences)	Monthly	6.00	6
Manual Service 32 gal or less non-curb*	1 pickup/wk	29.91	32
	2 pickups/wk	59.25	63
	3 pickups/wk	77.79	84
	Additional can/pickup	14.46	15
Manual Service 33-40 gal non-curb*	1 pickup/wk	32.61	35
·	2 pickups/wk	65,28	70
	3 pickups/wk	87.09	94
	Additional can/pickup	18.74	20
Manual Service 32 gal or less curbside	1 pickup/wk	20.48	22
	2 pickups/wk	41.00	44
	3 pickups/wk	60.94	65
	Additional can/pickup	10.38	11
Manual Service 33-40 gal curbside	1 pickup/wk	22.66	24
	2 pickups/wk	45.38	49
	3 pickups/wk	68.03	73
	Additional can/pickup	13.34	14
Manual Service Collection on special call - 40 gal or less	per pickup	40.48	43
ach additional can	per pickup	15.29	16

Multi-Family (5 units and above)/Commercial Services			
Auto-lift 96 gallon	per pickup/wk	27.93	30.16
Additional Auto-lift 96 gallon	per pickup/wk	21.48	23.20
Auto-lift 64 gallon	per pickup/wk	25.13	27.14
Additional Auto-lift 64 gallon	per pickup/wk	19.59	21.16
Auto-lift 32 gallon	per pickup/wk	21.48	23.20
Additional Auto-lift 32 gallon	per pickup/wk	18.79	20.29
Automated collection on special call			
96-gallon automated can	per pickup	36.57	39.50
64-gallon automated can	per pickup	31.81	34.35
32-gallon automated can	per pickup	27.53	29.73
	Each additional can	23.50	25.38
1 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	68.88	74.39
1 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	142.88	154.31

2 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	90.15	97.36
2 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	181.65	196.18
3 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	111.42	120.33
3 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	160.24	173.06
4 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	132.71	143.33
4 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	196.51	212.23
5 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	154.00	166.32
5 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	209.23	225.97
6 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	175.26	189.28
6 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	268.70	290.20
8 yd bin loose	per pickup/wk	248.36	268.23
8 yd bin compacted	per pickup/wk	424.95	458.95
10 yd roll-off box loose	per pickup/wk	409.59	442.36
10 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	581.15	627.64
20 yd roll-off box loose	per pickup/wk	499.34	539.29
20 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	967.79	1,045.21
25 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	1,145.66	1,237.31
30 yd roll-off box loose	per pickup/wk	900.01	972.01
30 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	1,319.66	1,425.23
35 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	1,455.25	1,571.67
40 yd roll-off box loose	per pickup/wk	1,047.21	1,130.99
40 yd roll-off box compacted	per pickup/wk	1,592.13	1,719.50
Note: Bin service is available to residential customers at the Multi- Family/Commercial rates. <i>Three (3) months continuous service is required for Commercial Bin Servic</i>	е		
	E mieleune	499.37	539.32
Trailer	5 pickups per pickup/wk	23.97	25.89
Two-person route surcharge	per pickup/wk	23.87	23.08
"Non-curb" is defined as container placement more than 6 feet from cu	rb.		
Manual Cans Service 32 gal or less	per pickup/wk	36.39	39.30
Each additional can 32 gal or less	per pickup/wk	20.93	22.60
Manual Cans Service 33-40 gal	per pickup/wk	40.09	43.30
Each additional can 33-40 gal	per pickup/wk	26.18	28.27
Manual Cans Service 41-50 gal	per pickup/wk	48.15	52.00
Each additional can 41-50 gal	per pickup/wk	30.14	32.55
Manual Cans Service 51-60 gal	per pickup/wk	55.38	59.81
Each additional can 51-60 gal	per pickup/wk	35.19	38.01
Manual collection on special call 32 gal or less	per pickup	47.35	51.14
Each additional can 32 gal or less	per pickup	23.50	25.38
	/		

## V. OLD SACRAMENTO SERVICE COURTS

The property adjacent to each service court will be billed for solid waste service utilizing the following criteria:

Parcel size	25%
Square footage of building	50%

Front footage of building	25%		
Commercial 6 yd compact unit	1 pickup	703.99	760.31
	2 pickups	963.72	1,040.82
	3 pickups	1,223.45	1,321.33
	4 pickups	1,615.76	1,745.02
	5 pickups	1,741.14	1,880.43
	6 pickups	2,129.84	2,300.23
	Special call/ daily	130.41	140.84
	Special call/ Sunday	193.64	209.13
Commercial 8 yd bin loose	per pickup per week	238.81	257.91
Commercial 8 yd bin compacted	per pickup per week	371.46	401.18

VI. SPECIAL GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES

Bins			
1 cubic yard		7.61	62.22
2 cubic yards		5.23	81.25
3 cubic yards	1	2.61	100.02
4 cubic yards	per pickup 11	0.01	118.81
5 cubic yards	per pickup 12	7.39	137.58
6 cubic yards	per pickup 14	4.76	156.34
Bins/Sunday			
1 cubic yard		3.66	111.95
2 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 13	5.43	146.26
3 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 16	6.70 <sub>.</sub>	180.04
4 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 19	8.00	213.84
5 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 22	9.28	247.62
6 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 26	0.58	281.43
Roll-off containers (inert materia			
10 cubic yard	per pickup 24	7.91	267.74
20 cubic yards	per pickup 27	7.62	299.83
25 cubic yards	per pickup 32	2.81	348.63
30 cubic yards	per pickup 36	8.01	397.45
35 cubic yards	per pickup 41	0.63	443.48
40 cubic yards	per pickup 47	1.31	509.01
Roll-off containers/Sunday			
10 cubic yard	Sunday pickup 28	3.67	306.36
20 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 41	6.60	449.93
25 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 48	4.05	522.77
30 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 55	1.48	595.60
35 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 61	6.94	666.30
40 cubic yards	Sunday pickup 68	4.40	739.15
Deliver bin and pickup			
1 cubic yard	per pickup 11	5.17	124.38
2 cubic yards	per pickup 15	0.48	162.52
3 cubic yards	per pickup 18	5.22	200.04
4 cubic yards	per pickup 22	0.00	237.60

Compactors			
3 cubic yards	per pickup	117.84	127.27
4 cubic yards	per pickup	156.72	169.26
5 cubic yards	per pickup	195.91	211.58
6 cubic yards	per pickup	235.08	253.89
Compactors/Sunday			
3 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	176.74	190.88
4 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	235.08	253.89
5 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	293.84	317.35
6 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	352.61	380.82
Compacted Roll-off container			
10 cubic yard	per pickup	328.71	355.01
20 cubic yards	per pickup	517.56	558.96
25 cubic yards	per pickup	612.66	661.67
30 cubic yards	per pickup	706.38	762.89
35 cubic yards	per pickup	801.51	865.63
40 cubic yards	per pickup	895.21	966.83
Compacted Roll-off container/Sunday			
10 cubic yard	Sunday pickup	645.63	697.28
20 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	807.04	871.60
25 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	968.45	1,045.93
30 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	1,319.66	1,425.23
35 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	1,455.25	1,571.67
40 cubic yards	Sunday pickup	1,592.13	1,719.50
Special cleanups/per hour (per worker)		58.10	62.75
Out of City limits charge for commercial bins/roll-offs services		64.56	69.72
Special waste hauling			
10 cubic yards	per pickup	485.87	524.74
20 cubic yards	per pickup	713.53	770.61
25 cubic yards	per pickup	829.05	895.37
30 cubic yards	per pickup	944.58	1,020.15
35 cubic yards	per pickup	1,056.68	1,141.21
40 cubic yards	per pickup	1,172.24	1,266.02